Leicester Diddy League Rd 1 2017

Session -1

at Corby International Swimming Pool
EVENT 1 Girls 09 Yrs 25m Breaststroke

Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Hedi ORAVECZ (07) Nuneaton 26.18
2. Darcy GRAY (08) Corby 26.59
3.  Sophie VAUGHAN 07) OadbyWigston 28.21
4.  Megan THOMAS (08) Daventry 29.03
() Loughborough DNC
Roxy GLENN (08) Rugby DQ SL
EVENT 2 Boys 09 Yrs 25m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kieran DEXTER (08) OadbyWigston 23.53
2.  Oliver ROWLANDS 07) Corby 26.13
3.  Edwin USHAKOU (07) Nuneaton 27.48
4.  Hal DAVIES (08) Daventry 28.31
() Rugby DNC
() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 3 Girls 10 Yrs/Under 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Hannah DAVIES (06) Daventry 16.18
2. Nyah COTTON (06) Corby 16.67
3. Isabelle HOBBS (06) Rugby 17.84
4.  Charlotte BULPITT (06) Nuneaton 18.47
5. Amber RAWLETT (07) OadbyWigston 21.99
() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 4 Boys 10 Yrs/Under 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Miles STARBUCK (06) Corby 17.10
2. Jujanna DESHPANDE  (06) Rugby 18.56
3.  Edward GRINDAL (07) Nuneaton 18.68
4. Edward HOULDRIDGE (07) OadbyWigston 18.75
5. Jacob AYRIS (07) Daventry 19.65
() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 5 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 25m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Charlotte LUND (05) Corby 15.90
2. Cara ROBERTS (06) Daventry 17.05
3.  Yanna VILLASIS (06) Rugby 18.40
4.  Tori CRADDOCK (05) Nuneaton 18.87
5. Hazel SINGLETON (06) OadbyWigston 21.55
() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 6 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 25m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ruben SNELSON (05) Daventry 17.06
2. Sam COOKE (06) Corby 17.48
3. James ASHBY (06) Nuneaton 19.98
() Rugby DNC
() Loughborough DNC
Daniel FARMER (05) OadbyWigston DQ SL
EVENT 7 Girls 12 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Libby EVANS (05) Corby 36.01 362
2.  Savannah HOLDEN (05) Rugby 39.07 283
3. Lauren SALT (04) Nuneaton 39.26 279
4.  Trinity MCCLEARY (05) Daventry 40.54 253
5.  Molly MCDERMOTT (05) OadbyWigston 41.09 243
() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 8 Boys 12 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Layton THOMAS (04) Corby 36.27 229
2.  Ryan COLES (05) Daventry 38.47 192
3. Mason CRABB (06) Nuneaton 41.97 148
4.  Jonathan COOPER (04) OadbyWigston 52.56 75
Krish PUNNI (06) Rugby DNC
() Loughborough DNC

EVENT 9 Girls 09 Yrs 4x25m MTR



Full Results

Place Name

1.  Daventry Dolphins SC

2. Nuneaton & Bedworth SC

3. Oadby & Wigston SC

4.  Corby ASC
Loughborough Town SC
Rugby SC

AG

Club

Daventry
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Corby
Loughborough
Rugby

EVENT 10 Boys 09 Yrs 4x25m MTR

Full Results

Place Name

1. Corby ASC

2.  Oadby & Wigston SC
Rugby SC
Loughborough Town SC
Daventry Dolphins SC
Nuneaton & Bedworth SC

EVENT 11 Girls 10 Yrs/Under 25m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name
Isabelle HOBBS
Mya SMITH

Eva FRENCH
Maddie FARMER
Lyla HEPWORTH

grwbhE

EVENT 12 Boys 10 Yrs/Under 25m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name

1. Rowan BEATON

2. Jude WALTERS

3. Jamie RIDGWAY

4. Jamie BEXON-WALSH
5.  Jem KOCH

()
EVENT 13 Girls 11 Yrs/Un

Full Results

Place Name
Keeley-rose RICHARDS
Cara ROBERTS

Tori CRADDOCK
Yanna VILASIS

Maisy SMITH

grwbdhE

A.G

YoB
(06)
(06)
(07)
(07)
(07)
()

YoB
(06)
(06)
(06)
(07)
(07)

YoB
(05)
(06)
(05)
(06)
(05)
()

Club

Corby
OadbyWigston
Rugby
Loughborough
Daventry
Nuneaton

Club

Rugby

Corby
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Daventry
Loughborough

Club

Corby
Daventry
Nuneaton
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Club

Corby
Daventry
Nuneaton
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
1:33.86
1:46.38
1:47.38
1:49.73

DNC
DQ SA

Time
1:42.89
1:55.33

DNC

DNC
DQ ST
DQ ST

Time
23.79
24.77
26.68
28.30
28.51

DNC

Time
22.22
25.94
26.91
27.55
28.20

DNC

der 25m Freestyle

Time
14.51
15.81
17.11
17.41
18.83

DNC

EVENT 14 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 25m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name

Ryan COLES

Finn WHITE

Ethan WOODWARD
Alex BOWLER-SMITH
William PIERCE

gwwn =

EVENT 15 Girls 09 Yrs 25m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name
Isabelle CLEMENTS
Darcy GRAY

Carys THOMAS
Hedi ORAVECZ
Katie CARTER

grwbdhE

YoB
(05)
(05)
(06)
(05)
(06)
()

YoB
(07)
(08)
(08)
(07)
(08)
()

EVENT 16 Boys 09 Yrs

Full Results

Place Name

lolo ROBERTS
Dominic KINNERLEY
Oliver ROWLANDS
Edwin USHAKOU
Arpith NAIR

gswbhE

YoB
(07)
(07)
(07)
(07)
(07)
()

Club

Daventry
Corby
Nuneaton
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Club

Rugby

Corby
Daventry
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

25m Backstroke

Club

Daventry
OadbyWigston
Corby
Nuneaton
Rugby
Loughborough

Time
14.96
15.28
17.18
17.18
21.32

DNC

Time
24.34
25.32
26.21
26.55
27.46

DNC

Time
21.96
24.21
25.47
28.49
28.50

DNC

EVENT 17 Girls 12 Yrs/Under 4x25m FTR

Full Results

Place Name

Corby ASC

Daventry Dolphins SC
Rugby SC

Nuneaton & Bedworth SC
Oadby & Wigston SC
Loughborough Town SC

grwbdhE

AG

Club

Corby
Daventry
Rugby
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
58.22
1:00.20
1:04.52
1:07.38
1:15.28
DNC

EVENT 18 Boys 12 Yrs/Under 4x25m FTR

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt



Full Results

Place Name

1.  Daventry Dolphins SC

2. Corby ASC

3. Nuneaton & Bedworth SC

4.  Oadby & Wigston SC
Rugby SC
Loughborough Town SC

AG

Club

Daventry
Corby
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Rugby
Loughborough

Time
1:02.63
1:06.06
1:07.04
1:20.54

DNC
DNC

EVENT 19 Girls 10 Yrs/Under 4x25m MTR

Full Results

Place Name

Corby ASC

Daventry Dolphins SC
Nuneaton & Bedworth SC
Rugby SC

Oadby & Wigston SC
Loughborough Town SC

gsrwbhE

A.G

Club

Corby
Daventry
Nuneaton
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
1:21.64
1:22.92
1:30.28
1:38.90
1:44.15

DNC

EVENT 20 Boys 10 Yrs/Under 4x25m MTR

Full Results

Place Name

1. Corby ASC

2.  Daventry Dolphins SC

3.  Nuneaton & Bedworth SC

4.  Rugby SC
Loughborough Town SC
Oadby & Wigston SC

AG

Club

Corby
Daventry
Nuneaton
Rugby
Loughborough
OadbyWigston

Time
1:20.68
1:25.02
1:39.39
1:50.33

DNC
DQ SA

EVENT 21 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 4x25m FTR

Full Results

Place Name

Corby ASC

Daventry Dolphins SC
Rugby SC

Nuneaton & Bedworth SC
Oadby & Wigston SC
Loughborough Town SC

gsrwbhE

A.G

Club

Corby
Daventry
Rugby
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
58.90
1:05.14
1:10.03
1:12.60
1:25.26
DNC

EVENT 22 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 4x25m FTR

Full Results

Place Name

Daventry Dolphins SC
Corby ASC

Nuneaton & Bedworth SC
Oadby & Wigston SC
Rugby SC

Loughborough Town SC

grwbdhE

AG

Club

Daventry
Corby
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Rugby
Loughborough

EVENT 23 Girls 09 Yrs 4x25m FTR

Full Results

Place Name

1.  Daventry Dolphins SC
2. Corby ASC

3. Oadby & Wigston SC
4.  Rugby SC

Loughborough Town SC
Nuneaton & Bedworth SC

A.G

Club

Daventry
Corby
OadbyWigston
Rugby
Loughborough
Nuneaton

EVENT 24 Boys 09 Yrs 4x25m FTR

Full Results

Place Name

1. Corby ASC

2.  Oadby & Wigston SC
Rugby SC
Loughborough Town SC
Daventry Dolphins SC
Nuneaton & Bedworth SC

EVENT 25 Girls 12 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name
Bethan THOMAS
Kathryn WILSON
Pheobe FAUPEL
Lauren SALT
Millie LEAVIS

gswbhE

EVENT 26 Boys 12 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name

1. Robert TAYLOR

2. Ewan CARTWRIGHT
3. Kacper KULA

4.  Oliver HYDON

AG

YoB
(04)
(04)
(05)
(04)
(05)
()

YoB
(05)
(05)

Club

Corby
OadbyWigston
Rugby
Loughborough
Daventry
Nuneaton

Club

Daventry
Corby

Rugby
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Club

Corby
Nuneaton
Daventry
OadbyWigston
Rugby
Loughborough

Time
1:03.14
1:04.73
1:12.84
1:22.11
1:25.16

DNC

Time
1:25.11
1:33.50
1:35.51
1:38.96

DNC
DQM

Time
1:35.45
1:47.62

DNC

DNC
DQ ST
DQ ST

Time
41.63
41.64
45.28
46.25
52.67

DNC

Time
46.89
49.96
51.06
53.52

DNC
DNC

EVENT 27 Girls 10 Yrs/Under 25m Backstroke

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
331
330
257
241
163

FINA Pt
156
129
120
105



Full Results

Place Name

Orla EYTON-JONES
Rhiannon DUNKLEY
Kirsten CRELLIN
Olivia ROBBINS
Maddie FARMER

grwbdhE

YoB
(06)
(07)
(06)
(06)
(07)
()

Club

Daventry
Corby
Nuneaton
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
20.65
20.95
23.50
23.51
24.22

DNC

EVENT 28 Boys 10 Yrs/Under 25m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name

Oakley SYKES

Tyler COLES

Freddie WOOD
Khillan PURSHOTTAM
Jame BEXON-WALSH

gsrwbhE

EVENT 29 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 25m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name
Keeley-rose RICHARDS
Briony DEW

Isabel SHARP

Charlotte BULPITT
Katie GLEDHILL

grwbhE

EVENT 30 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 25m Breaststroke

Full Results
Place Name
1 Ruben SNELSON

YoB
(06)
(06)
(06)
(07)
(07)
()

YoB
(05)
(05)
(06)
(06)
(05)
()

YoB
(05)
(05)
(05)
(06)
()

(06)

Club

Corby
Daventry
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Rugby
Loughborough

Club

Corby

Rugby
Daventry
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Club

Daventry
OadbyWigston
Corby
Nuneaton
Loughborough
Rugby

EVENT 31 Girls 09 Yrs 25m Butterfly

2. Daniel FARMER

3.  Finn WHITE

4. Mason CRABB
Krish PUNNI

Full Results

Place Name

1. Danielle HALL
2. Evie HANDS
3. Evelyn BODY

Eve WHITE
Rebecca EATON

YoB
(08)
(07)
(07)
()

(07)
(08)

EVENT 32 Boys 09 Yrs

YoB
(08)
(07)
()

()

(07)
(08)

Club

Daventry
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Loughborough
Corby

Rugby

25m Butterfly

Club

Nuneaton
Corby

Rugby
Loughborough
OadbyWigston
Daventry

Time
18.89
20.61
22.97
23.17
23.63

DNC

Time
19.75
21.67
22.31
25.36
27.51

DNC

Time
22.19
22.59
23.32
23.49

DNC
DQ ST

Time
22.10
22.82
24.07

DNC
DQ SA
DQ SA

Time
22.77
27.06

DNC

DNC
DQ SA
DQ SA

EVENT 33 Girls 12 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name

1. Rufus COPPOCK

2.  Joseph GREAVES
Dominic KINNERLEY
Hal DAVIES

Full Results

Place Name

1. Lucy BROWNE

2.  Libby EVANS

3. Neve MASTERS

4.  Eleana RIDGES

5. Amy TAYLOR

YoB
(04)
(05)
(04)
(04)
(06)
()

Club

Daventry
Corby
Nuneaton
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
30.33
30.88
34.81
35.23
40.13

DNC

EVENT 34 Boys 12 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name

1. Layton THOMAS

2. Ruben SNELSON

3. James KAHRMAN

4. Alex BOWLER-SMITH
5.  Felix SINGLETON

YoB
(04)
(05)
(05)
(05)
(04)
()

Club

Corby
Daventry
Nuneaton
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
31.60
32.68
38.14
39.96
42.28

DNC

EVENT 35 Girls 10 Yrs/Under 4x25m FTR

Full Results

Place Name

Corby ASC

Daventry Dolphins SC
Nuneaton & Bedworth SC
Rugby SC

Oadby & Wigston SC
Loughborough Town SC

grwbdhE

AG

Club

Corby
Daventry
Nuneaton
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
1:11.58
1:14.03
1:15.68
1:17.50
1:38.81

DNC

EVENT 36 Boys 10 Yrs/Under 4x25m FTR

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
449
426
297
287
194

FINA Pt
263
238
149
130
110

FINA Pt



Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Corby ASC Corby 1:11.36
2.  Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry 1:15.50
3.  Nuneaton & Bedworth SC Nuneaton 1:28.67
4.  Oadby & Wigston SC OadbyWigston 1:31.92
5.  Rugby SC Rugby 1:32.34
Loughborough Town SC Loughborough DNC
EVENT 37 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 4x25m MTR
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Corby ASC Corby 1:07.50
2.  Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry 1:13.43
3.  Rugby SC Rugby 1:25.44
4.  Nuneaton & Bedworth SC Nuneaton 1:27.08
5. Oadby & Wigston SC OadbyWigston 1:40.28
Loughborough Town SC Loughborough DNC
EVENT 38 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 4x25m MTR
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Corby ASC Corby 1:16.36
2.  Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry 1:17.04
3.  Nuneaton & Bedworth SC Nuneaton 1:30.88
4.  Oadby & Wigston SC OadbyWigston 1:38.05
5.  Rugby SC Rugby 1:52.24
Loughborough Town SC Loughborough DNC
EVENT 39 Girls 12 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Lucy BROWNE (04) Daventry 33.23
2.  Kathryn WILSON (04) Corby 35.09
3.  Yanna VILLASIS (06) Rugby 42.86
4. Neve MASTERS (04) Nuneaton 45.75
5. Jana ABDELRAHMAN  (04) OadbyWigston 57.16
() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 40 Boys 12 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Tyler COLES (06) Daventry 38.89
2.  Robert TAYLOR (05) Corby 45.20
3. James KAHRMAN (05) Nuneaton 52.01
() Rugby DNC
() Loughborough DNC
Charlie BOGGES (04) OadbyWigston DQT
EVENT 41 Girls 09 Yrs 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Harriet GIBBS (08) Daventry 18.99
2.  Evie HANDS (07) Nuneaton 19.69
3. Evelyn BODY (07) OadbyWigston 19.81
4.  Eve WHITE (07) Corby 20.62
5. Eden CHAPLOW 07) Rugby 24.42
() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 42 Boys 09 Yrs 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. lolo ROBERTS (07) Daventry 18.58
2.  Kieran DEXTER (08) OadbyWigston 18.77
3. Rufus COPPOCK (08) Nuneaton 21.35
4.  Arpith NAIR 07) Rugby 25.05
5. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby 25.59
() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 43 Girls 10 Yrs/Under 25m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Hannah DAVIES (06) Daventry 17.99
2. Rhiannon DUNKLEY (07) Corby 20.18
3.  Baileigh KIRKUP (07) Rugby 20.99
4.  Emmeline SHARP (07) Nuneaton 22.87
5. Victoria LEAVIS 07) OadbyWigston 29.62
() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 44 Boys 10 Yrs/Under 25m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Tyler COLES (06) Daventry 17.37
2.  Rowan BEATON (06) Corby 19.75
3. Freddie WOOD (06) Nuneaton 25.24
4.  Jujanna DESHPANDE  (06) Rugby 30.79
5. Aryan VERMA (07) OadbyWigston 32.75

() Loughborough DNC
EVENT 45 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 25m Backstroke

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
394
335
184
151
77

FINA Pt
176
112
73

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt



Full Results

Place Name
Charlotte LUND
Nicole HALL
Briony DEW
Kirsten CRELLIN
Esme KEMPWARD

grwbdhE

YoB
(05)
(05)
(05)
(06)
(05)
()

Club

Corby
Daventry
Rugby
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
18.44
18.80
21.29
23.55
24.59

DNC

EVENT 46 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 25m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name YoB
1. Sam COOKE (06)
2.  Mason CRABB (06)
3.  Frank WALTON (06)
4.  Alex ALEX BOWLER-SMIT6b)
5.  Khillan PURSHOTTAM  (07)

()

Club

Corby
Nuneaton
Daventry
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
18.97
20.19
21.91
23.10
23.30

DNC

EVENT 47 Girls 12 Yrs/Under 4x25m MTR

Full Results

Place Name

Corby ASC

Daventry Dolphins SC
Rugby SC

Nuneaton & Bedworth SC
Oadby & Wigston SC
Loughborough Town SC

grwbhE

AG

Club

Corby
Daventry
Rugby
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
1:09.00
1:10.01
1:17.67
1:20.83
1:28.42

DNC

EVENT 48 Boys 12 Yrs/Under 4x25m MTR

Full Results

Place Name

1. Corby ASC

2.  Daventry Dolphins SC

3.  Nuneaton & Bedworth SC

4.  Oadby & Wigston SC
Rugby SC
Loughborough Town SC

A.G

Club

Corby
Daventry
Nuneaton
OadbyWigston
Rugby
Loughborough

EVENT 49 Mixed Open 8x25m FTR

Full Results

Place Name

Daventry Dolphins SC
Corby ASC

Nuneaton & Bedworth SC
Rugby SC

Oadby & Wigston SC
Loughborough Town SC

grwbdhE

SPORTSYSTEMS Meet Organisation Rev 5.3.2570 - Licensed To Corby ASC

AG

Club

Daventry
Corby
Nuneaton
Rugby
OadbyWigston
Loughborough

Time
1:13.31
1:15.30
1:26.22
1:31.68

DNC
DNC

Time
2:09.80
2:13.39
2:28.30
2:42.08
2:42.41

DNC

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
382
352
256
196
195

50
38.68
1:14.53
42.87
49.69
1:28.92

100
1:11.14
1:44.63
1:21.63
1:30.09
2:04.97

150
1:41.02
2:13.43
1:55.57
2:07.81
2:42.69



